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Broadway Comedy Performed at Centre 
by Dalhousie University Students 

By KAREN KAVANA 

The Dalhousie Glee and Dra­
matic Society performed the 
noted Broadway comedy "A 
Funny Thing Happened On The 
^ a y to the Forum.. ." to a 
aear capacity crowd at the 
Confederation Centre Theatre 
last Saturday. 

The play itself was entertain­
ing" and its execution, by the 
Dalhousie players, was com­
mendable as an amateur pro­
duction. Response from the au­
dience to some of the innuendo 
seemed slow in parts, but, on 
the whole, the audience reaction 
proved more than favourable; 
the applause at the f i n i s h 
Bchoed throughout the theatre 
for more than five minutes. 

BEST PERFORMANCE 
Terry De Wolf's interpreta­

tion of the lead role, Pseudolus 
was the best dramatic perfor­
mance of the evening. Although 
he does not have a good sing­
ing voice, his excellent acting 
ability and almost professional 
movement on stage more than 
made up for his inconsistent 
delivery of the songs, partic-
ilarily since his role did not 
necessitate a good voice. 

Hamilton McClymont, how-
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ever, who played Hero, had an 
excellent voice, one which was 

ssential to the role he was 
'aying, but he was a bit too 

restrained in his dramatic ren-
lition, even though he was bas-
jally a good actor. 

Doug French as Sexex, Peter 
lentox as Lycus, and Nancy 
Vhite as Domina each did ex­

tremely well on stage. They had 
good singing and s p e a k i n g 

oices. Peter was very much 
the character he was portray­
ing and presented the role well 

the audience. Nancy acted 
veil. Even though she had 
laryngitis, she carried off her 
^ongs unfazed like the trouper 
she is. 

DIFFICULTY 
Three actors who experienced 

noticeable difficulty with their 
roles, in my opinion, were 
Danny McSweeney as Hyster-
ium, who I thought did not get 
into his part and project it 
until the latter half of the 
show; Colin Duerden as Miles 
Glorious, who wasn't getting 
his character across to the au­
dience even though he seemed 
involved; and Isabel Darby, 
who was simply ill-at-ease on 
stage. 

An excellent job in a small 

Dart, particularly appreciated 
by the audience, was achieved 
by Peter Ray, playing the role 
of Erronius. 

A few interesting facts are: 
l id you notice the Playboy 
3unny on the vest of Miles 
^lorius? The black garters on 
\e courtesans during the mock 

death of the virgin? Nancy 
White's false nose suddenly 

eing stepped upon by someone 
on the stage floor? Ian Hend­
erson, one of the courtesans, 
whose orange bikini costume 
stretched by a trip to the clean­
ers kept sliding down? She did 
a good cover-up job on that, 
I thought. 

The actors were thrilled to be 
working in the Confederation 
Centre Theatre. And, though, 
as Terry DeWolf remarked, 
they suffered a strain on their 
voices because of the theatre 
size, Peter Hinton and Terry 
agree that the Centre gave to 
the play a superior quality. 

The co-operation and friend­
liness of these students, most 
)f whom are studying drama 
~>r like Terry and Peter, aspir­
ing to be professional actors, 
was a great thing to see. 

Recognition is due to David 

Pentox, of the Neptune Theatre 
in Halifax, who designed the 
make-up for the play. A real 
work of art. Moreover, Chris 
Brookes deserves mention for 
his superb direction of the play. 

Agrees To 
Student-Faculty 

Committees 
SASKATOON (CUP) — The 

president of the University of 
Saskatchewan told s t u d e n t 
councillors last week he could 
see no reason for students not 
participating on some Faculty 
Council committees. 

Speaking at a recent council 
meeting, Dr. J. W. T. Spinks 
commented on a student brief 
which asked for more student 
participation in university gov­
ernment. 

The brief suggested that all 
Faculty Council meetings be 
open to students, that minutes 
of council committee meetings 
be available to students, and 
that students be allowed to par-
ticinate actively on any com­
mittees of mutual interest to 
students and faculty. 

QUESTION AIRE 
This Questionaire was compiled and circulated by a 

students interest group, consisting of both P.W.C. and S.D.U. 
students, who are concerned about the question of Higher 
(university) Education on P.E.I. 

The purpose of the Questionaire was to test public and, 
more particularly, student opinion regarding this question. 

The compiled results of the Questionaire reveal some 
interesting facts. Without completely reiterating the re­
vealed statistics, it is interesting to observe that 87.2% of 
the total of 516 people questioned feel that this question has 
not been adequately considered and publicized; 85.8% feel 
that the present plans announced by both P.W.C. and S.D.U. 
need further study; 95.4% feel that this total question needs 
further study; 83.3% would be interested in a public teach-
in; 87.5% see the question of Higher Education as a per­
sonal concern; 34.6% have read some or all of the proposals; 
and 62.2% indicate that they have seriously considered this 
question. 

These facts indicate a great deal of dissatisfaction with 
the trends which have been developing in the field of Higher 
Education on P.E.I. 

A great deal of time and effort has been contributed 
by the students who worked on this project. We only hope 
that the somewhat startling results of this survey do not 
get lost in a sea of apathy and a bureaucracy filled with 
self interest. 

QUESTIONS ASKED 

1. Have you seriously considered the question of higher 
education on P.E.I. ? 

2. Have you studied any of the proposals that have been 
presented (i.e. Royal Commission Report, Citizens Com­
mittee Report, etc.) ? 

3. Do you feel that the issue of Higher Education on P.E.I. 
is of concern to you? 

4. Do you feel that this issue has been adequately con­
sidered and publicized? 

5. Do you feel that the present plans of action announced 
by P.W.C. and S.D.U. need further consideration? 

6. Would you be interested in seeing the question of Higher 
Education on P.E.I, examined further? 

7. Would you be interested in a public teach-in dealing 
with this education question? 

FOOTNOTE: 

Number of P.W.C. students surveyed 210 
Number of S.D.U. students surveyed 250 
Number of profs and teachers surveyed 36 
Number of public surveyed 20 

Total 516 
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QUESTION 
VNSWER 

P.W.C. 
Students 

S.D.U. 
Students 

Profs & 
Teachers 

Public 

Total 

Yes 

60.6 

57.8 

88.8 

95.0 

62.2 

1 
No 

39.4 

42.2 

11.2 

5.0 

37.8 

Yes 

29.5 

33.0 

75.0 

35.0 

34.6 

2 
No 

70.5 

67.0 

25.0 

65.0 

65.4 

Yes 

84.7 

87.1 

10.0 

95.0 

87.5 

3 
No 

15.3 

12.9 

0 

5.0 

12.5 

Yes 

21.6 

6.2 

5.5 

10.5 

12.8 

4 
No 

78.4 

93.6 

94.5 

89.5 

87.2 

Yes 

75.0 

92.3 

97.2 

94.7 

85.8 

5 
No 

25.0 

7.7 

2.8 

5.3 

14.5 

Yes 

89.1 

96.4 

10.0 

95.0 

95.4 

6 
No 

10.9 

3.6 

0 

5.0 

4.6 

Yes 

73.0 

90.3 

97.1 

85.0 

83.3 

7 
No 

27.0 

9.7 

8.3 

15.0 

16.7 

CARNIVAL I N T E R - C L A S S 
COMPETITIONS 

Fresh. Soph. J rs . Srs. Eng. 

BRIDGE 7 10 0 5 3 

SKATE RACES 0 0 7 10 0 

CRIBBAGE 5 7 3 10 0 

SN0WSHOE RACES 5 0 7 10 0 

TUG OF WAR 5 0 10 7 0 

FLOAT 0 5 10 7 3 

QUEEN 0 0 10 0 0 

SNOOKER 10 7 5 3 0 

SCULPTURES 7 0 10 5 0 

GRAND PRIX 1 6 4 3 5 

TOTAL 40 35 66 60 11 

STERN'S LIMITED 
STUDENTS LOOK SHARPER IN CLOTHES 

CLEANED THE SANITONE WAY 

Students7 Depot 
BASEMENT OF MEMORIAL HALL 

"WHERE CLEANING IS AN ART" 

FOR SOUND INSURANCE COUNSELLING 

SEE OR CONTACT 

J. E. " E B B I E " D E V I N E 

REPRESENTING 

T H E M U T U A L L I F E O F C A N A D A 

THE COMPANY WITH THE OUTSTANDING 

DIVIDEND RECORD 

2ND FLOOR, DOMINION BLDG, DIAL 894-8513 


